thousand) only plus VAT plus out-of-pocket expenses same 
as that of the last year.

Compliance Auditor

Board of Directors of the company have recommended 
ARTISAN, Chartered Accountants for appointment as 
corporate governance compliance auditor of the Company 
for the year 2024-2025 at a fee of Tk.45,000/- (Forty-five 
thousand) only excluding tax and VAT.

Board of Directors

The Board of BSL comprises 11 (eleven) members. Out of them, 
three directors are Independent Directors. The Board consists 
of the members from diverse disciplines. As a result, the 
Company is being benefited from their knowledge and long